

No. 14-22-00764-CV

IN THE FOURTEENTH COURT OF APPEALS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

FILED IN
14th COURT OF APPEALS
HOUSTON, TEXAS

12/20/2024 4:12:26 PM

WC 4TH AND COLORADO, LP,

DEBORAH M. YOUNG
Clerk of The Court

Appellant,

v.

COLORADO THIRD STREET, LLC,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the 261st District Court of Travis County, Texas
Cause No. D-1-GN-20-002781

APPELLEE'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR REHEARING

W. Stephen Benesh
State Bar No. 00000099
steve.benesh@bracewell.com
BRACEWELL LLP
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 2300
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 472-7800
Facsimile: (800) 404-3970

Warren W. Harris
State Bar No. 09108080
warren.harris@bracewell.com
BRACEWELL LLP
711 Louisiana, Suite 2300
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 223-2300
Facsimile: (800) 404-3970

Christopher L. Dodson
State Bar No. 24050519
chris.dodson@whitecase.com
Jeremy W. Dunbar
State Bar No. 24099810
jeremy.dunbar@whitecase.com
WHITE & CASE LLP
609 Main Street, Suite 2900
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 496-964
Facsimile: (713) 496-9701

Attorneys for Appellee, Colorado Third Street, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Court’s Collateral Attack Holding is Irreconcilable with Texas Law.	1
II. The Court Erred in Holding that a Charging Order was the Receiver’s Exclusive Remedy.....	5
PRAYER.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Pages</i>
<i>Cases</i>	
<i>Alexander Dubose Jefferson & Townsend LLP v. Chevron Phillips Chem. Co., L.P., 540 S.W.3d 577 (Tex. 2018) (per curiam)</i>	2
<i>Austin Indep. Sch. Dist. v. Sierra Club, 495 S.W.2d 878 (Tex. 1973)</i>	2, 3
<i>Barrera v. State, 130 S.W.3d 253 (Tex. App.—Houston [14th Dist.] 2004, no pet.)</i>	2
<i>Bosch v. Harris Cnty., No. 14-13-001125-CV, 2015 WL 971317 (Tex. App.— Houston [14th Dist.] Feb. 26, 2015, no pet.) (mem. op.)</i>	6
<i>Browning v. Prostok, 165 S.W.3d 336 (Tex. 2005)</i>	4
<i>Gillet v. ZUPT, LLC, 523 S.W.3d 749 (Tex. App.—Houston [14th Dist.] 2017, no pet.)</i>	5
<i>Heckert v. Heckert, No. 02-16-00213-CV, 2017 WL 5184840 (Tex. App.— Fort Worth Nov. 9, 2017, no pet.) (mem. op.).....</i>	5
<i>WC 4th and Colo., LP. v. Colo. Third St., LLC, No. 03-22-00781-CV, 2024 WL 3841676 (Tex. App.— Austin Aug. 15, 2024, pet. filed)</i>	3
<i>WC 4th and Rio Grande, LP v. La Zona Rio, LLC, No. 08-22-00073, 2024 WL 1138568 (Tex. App.— El Paso Mar. 15, 2024, no pet.)</i>	1, 2, 3
